AMENDMENT NO. 2

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF TEHAMA
AND ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES

This Amendment No. 2 to Miscellaneous Agreement Number PA2019-80, dated January
1, 2019, by and between the County of Tehama, through its Department of Public Works
(County) and Aramark Uniform Services (now Vestis Uniforms) (Contractor), as previously
amended by Amendment No. 1 (Miscellaneous Agreement Number 2024-307, collectively, the

“Original Agreement”) for the provision of laundry services, shall be amended as follows:

Section 5 (“Term of Agreement”) shall be replaced in its entirety to read as follows:

5. TERM OF AGREEMENT

This agreement shall commence on January 1, 2019, and shall be extended from December 31,

2024, to terminate on March 31, 2025, unless terminated in accordance with section 6 of the

original agreement.

It is mutually agreed that all other terms and conditions of Agreement Number PA2019-

80 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this agreement on the

day and year set forth below.
COUNTY OF TEHAMA

Date:

James N. Simon, Director
ARAMARK UNIFO ES

Date: v //'-?’ //'l/’f h

Jake Williams, G@ém{agér

100107
Vendor Number

Standard Form of Amendment — Services adopted 4-27-10



E-Contract Review
Approval as to Form

Department Name:  Tehama County Public Works-Road

Vendor Name: Vestis Uniforms (formerly known as Aramark)
Document Description: 2nd Amendment to Agreement for the provision of laundry
services

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

TRy

ce of the Tehama County Counsel
Daniel B. Klausner, Senior Deputy County Counsel

Date: Q'Lr]-/ﬁ%/ch

2



